Total liabilities and equity 261,612,203 2,014,978 1,953,096 5,789,782 210,288,953 481,659,012 - -

Interest rate sensitivity gap 14,467,981 58,978,931 41,744,403 17,452,786 (132,644,101) - - -

Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap 14,467,981 73,446,912 115,191,315 132,644,101 - - - -

Cooperative And Agricultural Credit Bank (Yemeni Joint Stock Company)

 28

 Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible and reasonable change in interest rates, with all
other variables held constant. The sensitivity of the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net interest income for one year, based on
the floating rate of non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities. The sensitivity of the equity is the net
change in interest income after deducting the income tax effect:

 2015

The effect of increase in

interest rate 2%

Cumulative

Interest Rate

Sensitivity Gap

Sensitivity of

Net Interest Income

(Statement of Profit or

Loss and Other

Comprehensive

Income)

Sensitivity

of Equity

   YR 000s   YR 000s   YR 000s

Currency
Yemeni Rials 150,740,446   3,014,809   2,411,847
US Dollars (17,412,816)   (348,256)   (278,605)
Saudi Rials 184,890   3,698   2,958
Euro (12,620)   (252)   (202)
Other  3,329   67   53

 2015

The effect of decrease in

interest rate 2%

Cumulative

Interest Rate

Sensitivity Gap

Sensitivity of

Net Interest Income

(Statement of Profit or

Loss and Other

Comprehensive

Income)

Sensitivity

of Equity

   YR 000s   YR 000s   YR 000s

Currency
Yemeni Rials   150,740,446   (3,014,809)  (2,411,847)
US Dollars   (17,412,816)   348,256   278,605
Saudi Rials   184,890   (3,698)   (2,958)
Euro   (12,620)   252   202
Other   3,329   (67)   (53)

Cooperative And Agricultural Credit Bank (Yemeni Joint Stock Company)

 29

2014

The effect of increase in

interest rate 2%

Cumulative

Interest Rate

Sensitivity Gap

Sensitivity of

Net Interest Income

(Statement of Profit or

Loss and Other

Comprehensive

Income)

Sensitivity

of Equity

   YR 000s   YR 000s   YR 000s

Currency
Yemeni Rials 139,672,500 2,793,450 2,234,760
US Dollars (26,248,584) (524,972) (419,977)
Saudi Rials 199,391 3,988 3,190
Euro 1,583,819 31,676 25,341
Other  (15,811) (316) (253)

 2014

The effect of decrease in

interest rate 2%

Cumulative

Interest Rate

Sensitivity Gap

Sensitivity of

Net Interest Income

(Statement of Profit or

Loss and Other

Comprehensive

Income)

Sensitivity

of Equity

   YR 000s   YR 000s   YR 000s

Currency
Yemeni Rials 139,672,500   (2,793,450)  (2,234,760)
US Dollars  (26,248,584)   524,972  419,977
Saudi Rials 199,391   (3,988)  (3,190)
Euro 1,583,819   (31,676)  (25,341)
Other   (15,811)   316   253

Cooperative And Agricultural Credit Bank (Yemeni Joint Stock Company)

 30

h. Exposure to exchange rate risk for foreign currency

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign

exchange rate and arises from financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency. The Group‟s functional

currency is the Yemeni Rial.

Due to the nature of the Group‟s activity, the Group deals in different foreign currencies, hence it is exposed to

exchange rate risk. In order to minimize the exposure to exchange rate risk, the Group is trying to maintain a